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"jwmonwuuu OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL » @

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM
JUDICIAL DISTRICY

N

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMONPLEASNa OO ~ \"LR&~

NOTICE OF APPEAL

9 Nofice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.
John Corcelle : 46-3-01
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ary STATE ZIP CODE
9 % West Weber ' DuBois PA 15801
DATE OF JUDGMENT THE CASE OF (Praintiff) @ L. l ~ {Dﬂfendam) N
9/25/00 ® RAY, Susan R. OORCELLE John '
CLAIM NO. SIGNATURE_OF APPEI.LANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

v 0000573-00 ‘ : Fin m ~
LT 19

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. R’C.P.J.P. No. If appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
10088B. \ L ., ,
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST

SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. ) FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty ( 20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND.RULE TO FILE

[y
(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.JP No. 1001{7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon Susan R. Gray : . appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appeliee(s)

(Common Pleas No. O ® ~ \ LR S~ Cp ) within twenty (20) days a %ze of n %lj or suffer enEE of judgment of non pros.

Signature of appellant or his attomey or agent

RULE: 1o Susan R. Gray , appeflee(s).
Name of appelfee(s)

(1) You are nofified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty {20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, o JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.
(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing.

M/ﬂ\

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

FILED

oo 17 0m

Date Ox \T) 49~ 1000

45 (4 3of g
llam A, Shaw ¢ ©
Prothenetary ?o-
Thues
AOPC 312.84 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY v AT

e]ﬁ;o'ﬂ
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

county of (2 LEEARFIE} D o8

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

(&2 copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. , upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) . [0 by personal service L2-byt{certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto <299 upon the appellee, (names) _SUS A R ﬁ-‘“{ , an

, B [0 by personal service (1 by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
>y and further that | served the Rule to Filea Complaint accompanylng the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on 1€’ (] by personal service [ by (certified) (registered)

mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

oo
THIS — pAYOF Qebolur wer

Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom atfidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on , 18,

we 4

BRI TN
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DG RIPT
7 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF ‘ij' 3&6&%%T”RANSC
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD PLAINTIFF: NAME aml AUDRESS |
re R.
e GRAY, SUSAN
T 46-3-01 RD 4 BOX 311A
o ';Ts'mxcx N. FORD DUBOIS, PA 15801 ¥
asuds 109 NORTH BRADY STREET L e .
o oéIg'oxP:S 2 DEFFNDANT: NAML a0¢ AVDRLES -
LRt {CORCELLE, JOHN
l [ IRT TSI (ﬂlA) 371'5321 ) 15801 9 1/2 WBIST ER
- | pDUBOIS, PA 15801
L
IO et WeB CV-0000573-00
Docket No.:
193 (/)iswgg: 15 B(E)I;L Date Filed: 8/03/00
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: LTE .
Judgment: _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PL
Judgment was entered tor: (Name) _GRAY, STSAN-R.
(%] Judgment was entered aganst: (Nams) _ CORCELLE, JOMN . —
in the amount of $ 2 015600 on (Date of Judgment) ____ 9/25/00 .

(]

c—

[:] Levy is stayed for,

j Damagos wilt be assussed orv

[_ 1 This case dismissed without prejudice.

l. l Amount uf Judgment Subjuct to

L .} Artachment/Act5 of 1996 §,

] Detendants are jointly and severally liabie.

{Date & Time) __

Amount of Judgment $_._000 00

[:l Objeclion tu levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

days ot D generally stayed.

Judgment Costs $_ . 56. gg
interest on Judgment $ 00
A Fees $ — M
e ¢ 2,056.00
Post Judgment Credits S
Post Judgment Costs $

44—ty

Certified Judgment Total $

| Qute:

Time:

Place:

AN

Y PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

OFf APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

b 725 L

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENTITRA?PT FORM WITH YOUR NOTI|CE OF APPEAL.

—— Date ()cw u.o% // &-tq_tﬁ

, District Justice

artify hal this is a true and correct copy ot the record of the praceedings containing the judgment.

e e Date

s e, Diissrict Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January,

2006

SEAL



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

e

e e
L

e e - e v T T

NOTICE OF APPEAL

FROM

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMONPLEASNa OO - \ LR35 - €0

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellont has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the

date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT

MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

5 Jonn Corcelle 46-5-01 _
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ary STATE . P CODE
o 9 ' Wes! Weber . DuBors 1,801
= BATE OF JODGMENT W THE CASE OF ( PaintifT) De%ﬂ’w V)
8/25 00 GRAY, Susan R. (Y)RCL: i3‘3‘¥
CLAIM NO. SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT & s ATTORNEY OR AGENT
ov¥R__0000373-00 / Lo . Lol N
LT 19 e ! :
This block will be signed ONLY whe on a RCPJP. No. | Jf appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
Thi blo 'nse'g} UL TR

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Jushce}lﬁ‘operofe as a
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

1001(6 ) in &Bon before Distris(gﬁ:e, he MUST
FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

) days after

.('CommonPleosNo. 00-\2BS- (p

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPlAm ANW FILE
(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.

IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary
}

- : . "
Entef rule upon Susan R, Gray

uppellee(s) to file a complaint in this appeal

Name of appellee(s)

)

RULE: 1o Susan R, Gray

Name of appeliee(s)

. oppe“ee(s).

ERFIRTRY v.,-,‘

) within twenty (20) days aﬁQervuce of ¢ ﬁ:‘e or suffer m?f judgment of non pros.

Signature of appellant or his attomey or agent

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appedl within twenty (20) days after the date of

service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

{2) if you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILVE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. /

Date: OCY . \N 491000

A

COURT FILE

AOPC 312-84

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy
1 heredy Cenay ¢ NS 10 De aiiuy

and aftasted cocy of the ongiaa
starement fired in i3 Cassd.

'001; 1 7. 2008
ol ZH-

Prothonotary

Aftest.
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proot of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN {10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

county or_L. L—EAR FLELYD ; a8

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

s 175 D
Oc 2’? C , upon the District Justice designated therein on
O by personal service [:_H;/certmed ) (registered) mail, sender’s

[ a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas Né
{date of service) /e~ I~

receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) . SUSAN R. (3.LAY , on
Sl % O by personal service [Uoy (cemfued) (registered) n{;il sender's receipt attached hereto.
and further that | served the Rule to Filea Complaintaccom panymg the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) towhom
the Rule was addressed on (O =19~ ‘-’V [ by personal service [ 245y (certified) {registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ( -

THIS AN pavor Qeleber 82 LN <7 S

i SigAature of affiant
/f Ewira Laes S‘\
M ) e eyt 608 Reco e

S:gnalure ‘o1 officiat beforo whom affidavit was made

Title of ofticial _.

WILLAMA SHAW | | '

My commission expires on .. , 18

-+ st Monday In Jan. 2002
Clearfield Co. Clearfiold, PA,

FILED
g 17 200

: ‘ ©/\o° o\ )
IS l:“ ‘.‘.1‘. ‘ Alshgw
P fretary

(SN



70599 3400 001k 7478 L1703

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT a

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Dellvery Fee | ¢ g
(Endorsement Required) " Lo

Total Postage & Fees $ ~

ya -
Reclpler%’s#ame Wﬂnt Cleafly) ﬂe&e co?pletsd by mailer)
Street, 74/5 S PO Box Ni () / ‘
reet, AptNo.; or ox No.

R groe 20A,

Eity, Sthte, Z1Ps,

See Reverse for Instruction



Certified Mail Provides:

B A mailing receipt

[ ] S unique identifier for your mailpiece

B A signature upon delivery

® A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:
B Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.

B Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.

B NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider insured or Registered Mail.

B For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to provide proof of
detivery. To obtain Return Receipt servics, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a dupllgate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

B For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery".

B [f a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, &)Iease present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800, February 2000 (Reverse) 102595-99-M-2087



7099 3400 001k 7478 1710

U.S. Postal Service .
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT A

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) -

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Fostage & Fees

Reclpl7 ‘)ldme (Please Pn%learly) {to be. /nﬁﬁet by mailer}
reet, ! o or PO BZ No. [{ )’2,
City} tat 4 /

+4

/4 Al

[ 2 Care 3RNO Fehruan: 200

Qe Paverse for Instructio



Certifiéd Mail Provides:

® A mailing receipt

8 Aunique identifier for your mailpiece

B A signature upon delivery

B A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders: )
B Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.

® Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.

8 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

B For an additional fee, a Return Receipt mar be requested to provide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a dupligate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

B For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”.

B |f a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, Elease present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800, February 2000 (Revarss) 102595-99-M-2087
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF;_CLEARFIELD

l—e Mag. Dist. No.:

— 46-3-01

0J Name: Hon.
PATRICK N. FORD
Aadress: 109 NORTH BRADY STREET

NOTICE OF JUDGMEN
VIL CASE\

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
[GRAY, SUSAN R. i

RD 4 BOX 311A
DUBOIS, PA 15801

. J
P.O. BOX 452 - VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teleprone: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 [CORCELLE, JOHN 1

9 1/2 WEST WEBER
DUBOIS, PA 15801

PATRICK N. FORD -
109 NORTH BRADY STREET Docket No.: CV-0000573-00

P.O. BOX 452 Date Filed: - 8/03/00
DUBOIS, PA 15801

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: ' ~ _DEFAULT.JUDGMENT. PLTF__ ,@J%S_CQ_ -

E\ Judgment was entered for:

(Name) _GRAY, SUSAN R

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) CORCELLE, JOHN

in the amount of §

2,086.00 on: (Date of Judgment) 9/25/00

D Defendants are-jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)

D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_2,000.00
Judgment Costs $__ 56.00

. . . . Interest on Judgment $. .00

D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_2,056.00

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
’ Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §

D Levy is stayed for

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

days or D generally stayed.

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held: R =y

Date: Place: it

Time: . E}% 23 Z/UZU@U {4
| \AITLLI_@_m A Sha (C

Protho ’
ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILINGrX NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

9’525:00 Date me

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99



EALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL COMPLAINT

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS -

'-Suzcm Q)QR
RO 4 Q%SL A0S
P.O. LM@D\S \DP\ \%D\ X
Dggg:[g"llp?nl 15801 DEFENDANT: QD ws\a{;a.iagss
Telepnone: { ) - ;:XQ (\ N \“Ce_/
|y 6 L~
o PA S -

Docket No.: ? /) =573 -0
Date Filed: =

AMOUNT, DATE PAID
FILING COSTS  § /1
~. | SERVINGCOSTS $ __: o, . cois ;7 /
TOTAL $ - J

TO THE DEFENDANT: The above named piaintiff(s) asks judgment against you for $ JOON TS together with
ute or
|

costs uporthe following claim (Civil fines must include citatjon of the stat ir\dinance H
iNa! gggg ¢_Lpu

13D

N 0 QT -
o N\l 323 &\5 ek 0o L#oo) \m.
th-|-6D ﬁ !
4o~

A ast Whihuld @
R W )
* \%3@0@%%@ N 2y
1, 5\\% ) Q\ ’\\U« verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and

violated): \\\\ & John  outr
20 WENS WAVAIS
% \Q{:?‘Dg AR e
b TR0, , T
W\
correct to the best of my-knowiedge) information, and peliei. This statement is made subject to the penaities of
Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 PA. C.S. § 4904) related fo\unsworn falsification to authorities. -

ignature of Rlainuft o\AumonzﬁAgem)

Plaintiffs i
Attorney: Address:

Telephone:

IF YOU INTEND TO ENTER A DEFENSE TO THIS COMPLAINT, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY AT THE ABO
TELEPHONE NUMBER. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR DEFENSE. UNLESS YOU L
JUDGMENT WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT.

If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within district justice jurisdiction and which you intend
to assert at the hearing, you must file it on a compiaint form at this office at least five (5) days before
the date set for the hearing. If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is not within district justice
jurisdiction, you may request information from this office as to the procedures you may follow. If you
are disabled and require assistance, please contact the Magisterial District office at the address
above. _
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO. 00-1285-C.L.
Plaintiff : TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
VS. : TYPE OF PLEADING: COMPLAINT
: IN REPLEVIN
JOHN CORCELLE,

FILED ON BEHALF OF: PLAINTIFF
Defendant

COUNSEL OF RECORD:
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE

SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6

DU BOIS, PA 15801

¢814) 371-2730

F!LED

- § 2000

(I Lo
_William A?‘g\aw
Prothonotary
L cent OBOYY

K



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO. 00 - 1285 - C.D.
Plaintiff .
VS.
JOHN CORCELLE,
Defendant-
NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in
the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint is served, by
entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the Court your
defenses or objections to the clairr}s set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so,
the case may proceed without you and an order may be entered aga:nst you by the Court witaout
further notice for any money claimed in the Complaint requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose
money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL

HELP.

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Second & Market Streets
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO. 00-1285-C.D.
Plaintiff
VS.
JOHN CORCELLE,
Defendant
COMPLAINT

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, SUSAN R. GRAY, by her attorneys, BLAKLEY, JONES
& MOHNEY, who files the within Complaint against the above-captioned Defendant and in support
thereof avers the following:

1. Plaintiff SUSAN R. GRAY is an adult individual residing at R.D. # 4, Box 311A,
DuBois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 15801. |

2. Defendant JOHN CORCELLE is an adult individual with a last known address at 9-1/2
West Weber Avenue, DuBois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 15801.

3. Plamntiff and Defendant were formerly boyfriend and girl-friend.

4. During the course of Plaintiff and Defendant’s boyfriend and girlfriend relationship,
Plaintiff loaned at various times and in various amounts monies to Defendant.

5. Defendant verbally agreed to repay Plaintiff the aforementioned loans.



6. Specifically, on the following dates, Plaintiff loaned to Defendant the following amounts
for the following reasons:
(a) On March 23, 2000, $500.00 paid on behalf of Defendant to Domestic Relations,
Clearfield County for outstanding support obligation of Defendant;

(b) On April 2, 2000, $135.00 for replacement windshield on Defendant’s 1985 GMC

truck;

(¢) On April 1, 2000, $99.66 for Defendant’s financial responsibility on truck;

(d) On April 4, 2000, $119.00 paid on behalf of Defendant for Defendant’s vehicle
registration;

(€) On April 9, 2000, $200.00 paid on behalf of Defendant for Defendant’s credit card
obligations;

(f) On May 24, 2000, $140.00 paid on behalf of Defendant to cover returned checks;
(g) On May 30, 2000, $1,330.00 paid on behalf of Defendant for Defendant’s back
support through Clearfield County and to bail Defendant out of jail.

7. Defendant has promised Plaintiff that he would repay her the aforementioned monies

loaned him.
8. On June 26, 2000, Defendant repaid Plaintiff $360.00.
9. Despite demand, Defendant refuses to pay Plaintiff the amount owing her of $2,163.66.
WHEREFORE, Plaintiff SUSAN R. GRAY respectfully requests this Honorable Court to
enter judgment in her favor and against Defendant JOHN CORCELLE in the amount of $2,163.66,

plus costs including $56.00 filing fee before District Justice Patrick N. Ford, plus interest as allowed



under Pennsylvania law.

Respectfully submitted,

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY

BY: Z‘” ' g(

Christophefé. Mohney, w

Attorney for Plaintiff



VERIFICATION

I, SUSAN R. GRAY, being duly authorized to make this verification, have read the
foregoing Complaint. The statements therein are correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief.

This statement and verification is made subject to the penalties of 1§ Pa. C. S. Secticn 4904
relating to unsworr: fabrication to authorities, wkich provides that if 1 make krowingly fzlse

averments [ may be subject to criminal penalties.

|
Date: |- ] - 3O ’ '\NUX]JK Q\ M\LU%)/

ISUSAN R. GRAY!
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

SUSAN R. GRAY,

Plaintiff
VS.

JOHN CORCELLE,

Defendants

NO. 00 - 1285-C.D.
TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL

TYPE OF PLEADING: AFFIDAVIT
OF MAILING

FILED ON BEHALF CF: PLAINTIFF

COUNSEL OF RECORD:
CHRISTOPHER E. MCHNEY, ESQUIRE

SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494

BLAXLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6

DU EOIS, PA 15801

(814) 371-2730

FILED
vajmz?nn |
M [V o5 [wiS

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Vo </

bos



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO. 00 - 1285 - C.D.
Plaintiff ’
VS.
JOHN CORCELLE,
Defendants
AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD *

CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says: that he is a partner in the law firm of BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY, attorneys for
SUSAN R. GRAY, the Plaintiff in the above-captioned action; that he did cause to be served upon
JOHN CORCELLE, Defendant in the above-captioned matter, a true and correct certified copy of

Complaint filed to No. 00-1285-C.D. by sending the same under cover letter dated December 11,

2000, a copy of which is attached, by regular United States mail; and that the foregoing facts are true



and correct to the best of his knowledge, information

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this 11th day

of December, 2000.

st Qutts,

otary Publig—
otarial Seg|

Kristin D, Dygtr I
)., ¥, Notary Pypjj
My G DuB_o@, Clearfield Cgunl‘t,)?hc
Y Commission Expires Jzn, 30, 2003

Christc;pher E. Mohney, Esqygire



BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY .

Attorneys and Counselors at Law
90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
Du Bois, Pennsylvania 15801

December 11, 2000

Telephone (814) 371-2730 Benjamin S. Blakley, IIT

Fax (814) 375-1082

Christopher E. Mohney

Mr. John Corcelle E A R
9-1/2 West Weber Avenue - K Con He
Du Bois, PA 15801 ' B o '

RE:  Susan R. Gray vs. John Corcelle ' Mo "

No. 00-1285-C.D.

Deaf Mr. Corcelle: | o Sk

Enclosed I hereby serve you with certified true and correct. copy of Complaint filed on- .
‘Deceniber 8, 2000. I would ask that you read the Notice.to Defend, which is the second page ofthe .
document and that you present these papers to your.lawyer immediately:: : SR

CEM:kdm
Enclosure

copy to:

Sincerely,

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
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Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire

Susan R. Gray
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFZELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

SUSAN R. GRAY,
Plaintiff
VS.

JOHN CORCELLE,

Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.00 - 1285 - C.D.
TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL

TYPE OF PLEADING: PRAECIPE
FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

FILED ON BEHALF OF: PLAINTIFF

COUNSEL OF RECORD:
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE

SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6

DU BOIS, PA 15801

(814) 371-2730

FILED

N 16 2000

Jliam A. Shaw
Wé’rothonotafv



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO. 00 - 1285 - C.D.
Plaintiff .
VS.
~ JOHN CORCELLE,
Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO: WILLIAM SHAW, PROTHONOTARY

Enter judgment in the above-captioned action in favor of the Plaintiff SUSAN R. GRAY and
against Defendant JOHN CORCELLE for failure to file an Answer to Plaintiff's Complaint within

twenty (20) days of service of the Complaint and assess camages as follows:

1. Principal Balance - $2,163.66
2. Interest due -
3. Late fees -

4. Attorney's Fee -

TOTAL: ' $



The undersigned certifies that written notice of intention to file this Praecipe for Default
Judgment in the form attached hereto was mailed to Defendant JOHN CORCELLE by first cless

regular mail oa January 2, 2004 as required by Pa. R.C.P. Rule 237.1.

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY

. [

Christogher E E\/IBhney,
Attorneys for tke Plainti
90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
Du Bois, PA 15891
(814) 371-2730

NOW this \&'* day of Jawweny , 2001, damages are assessed in the amount

(.

William Shaw, Prothonotary

of$ 2,\63. ¢




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
SUSANR. GRAY, : NO. 00- 1285 -C.D.
Plaintiff :
VS.
JOHN CORCELLE,
Defendant

TO: JOHN CORCELLE
9-12 WEST WEBER AVENUE
DU BOIS, PA 15801

DATE OF NOTICE: JANUARY 4, 2001
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU.
UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A
JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY
LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS
NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

(814) 765-2641, EXT. 5982

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY

Christopher
Attorney for Plaintiff
I.D. # 63494

90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
Du Bois, PA 15801
(814) 371-2730



U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE—~POSTMASTER

Received From:

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY

90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6
DU BOIS, PA 15801

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to:

JOHN CORCELLE

9-1/2 WEST WEBER AVENUE

DU BOIS, PA 15801

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO. 00 - 1285 -C.D. )
Plaintiff .
VS.
JOHN CORCELLE,
Defendant

NOTICE is given that JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered

against you in the amount of § L\ &3 . on Tamwany \e 2001,

‘William Shaw, Prothonotary

Deputy



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Susan R. Gray
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2000-01285-CD
Real Debt: $2163.66
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
John Corcelle Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: January 16, 2001

Expires: January 16, 2006

Certified from the record this January 16, 2001

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

3k 3 3k 3k 3k 3k ok ok ok sk sk 3k sk 3k 3k ok ok ok ok 3k ok 3k 3k 3k ok ok ok 3k sk sk sk ok sk ok ok sk ok ok sk ok sk ok ok 3k ok sk ok ok ok ok sk ok ok 3k ok 3K ok ok sk 3k ok sk ok Sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ke k kR ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on R , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorrey




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO. 00-1285-C.D.
Plainuff : TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
VS. : TYPE OF PLEADING: PRAECIPE FOR
: WRIT OF EXECUTION

JOHN CORCELLE,

FILED ON BEHALF OF: PLAINTIFF
Defendant

COUNSEL OF RECORD:
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE

 SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
- 90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6

DU BOIS, PA 15801

(814) 371-2730

FILED

FEB 152000 2

Of L\ we [ \A>
Willlam A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO. 00 -1285-C.D.

Plaintiff

VS.

JOHN CORCELLE,

Defencant

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue Writ of Execution ir. the above matter,
(1) Directed to the Steriff of Clearfield County;
(2) Against the Deferrdant JOHN CORCELLE, Defendant; and

(3) And index this Writ against JOHN CORCELLE, Defendant.

(4) Amount due: $2,163.66
Interest from Januzry 16, 2001 $
Costs (to be added): $
Total: $

BLAKLEY, JONES & MCHNEY
BY: fZ@ /é

Lf?hrist(%her E.VMohney, Esqut
Attorney for Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO. 09- 1285 - C.D.
Plaintiff : TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
VS. : : TYPE OF PLEADING: WRIT OF
: EXECUTION

JOHN CORCELLE,

FILED ON BEHALF QF: PLAINTIFF
Defendant

COUNSEL OF RECORD:
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE

SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494
BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6

DU BOIS, PA 15801
(814) 371-2730

FILED
FeB 15 200

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

SUSANR. GRAY, : NO. 00-1285-C.D.

Plaintiff

VS.

JOHN CORCELLE,

Defendant

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you.
It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights.
If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt.
There is a debtor's exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may be applicable %o
you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or
other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached

claim form and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Celiver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office

at the address noted.



You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and
prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Second & Market Streets

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO.00-1285-C.D.
Plaintiff .
VS.
JOHN CORCELLE,
Defendant
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD >
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against JOHN CORCELLE, Defendant:
(1) You are directed to levy upon the personal property of the Defendant and to sell his
interest therein;
(2) If property of the Defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the

possession of anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has been

added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stzted.

Amount due: $2,163.66
Interest from January 16, 2001 $
Costs (to be added): $ WI%IAM A. SHAW
. rothonota
Total: $ My Commission rnypires
Paie To Pactuerstam \ree— 1st Monday in Jan. 2002

Clearfield Co. Clearfield, PA,
William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

BY:

Beputy-



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA
AND FEDERAL LAW

. $300.00 statutory exemption

. Bibles, schocl books, sewing machines, uniforms and zquipment.
. Most wages end unemployment compensation

. Social Securizy benefits

. Certain retirement funds and accounts

. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

. Certain insurance proceeds

. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO. 00-1285-C.D.
Plaintiff ‘
VS.
JOHN CORCELLE,
Defendant
CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
TO THE SHERIFF:

I, the above named Defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
(a) Idesire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be

(1) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

(1) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption);

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions:

(a) My $300.00 statutory exemption: in cash;
in kind (specify property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $



(c) Other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of hearing shoulc be
given to us at:

(Address)

Telephone Number

[ verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE:

(Defendant)

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, EXT. 5986
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In The Ceurt.of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

- X : Sheriff Docket #
GRAY, SUSANR. 00-1285-CD
VS.

CORCELLE, JOHN

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURNS

10713

NOW, MARCH 5, 2001, AT 10:18 AM O'CLOCK A LEVY WAS TAKEN ON PROPERTY
OF THE DEFENDANT.

NOW, MARCH 5, 2001, AT 10:18 AM O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
COPY OF LEVY ON JOHN CORCELLE, DEFENDANT, AT HIS PLACE OF RESIDENCE,
9 1/2 WEST WEBER AVENUE, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,
15801, BY HANDING TO JOHN CORCELLE, DEFENDANT, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND COPY OF LEVY AND MADE
KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, MARCH 13,2001, RECEIVED A PAPER FROM JOHN CORCELLE, STATING
THAT HE SOLD ALL TOOLS TO KRISTINE LOUIS KIEHLMEIER., NO PROPERTY
CLAIM WAS FILED. CALLED ATTORNEY MOHNEY AND INFORMED HIM OF
THIS, HE WOULD LIKE ANOTHER LEVY DONE.

NOW, MARCH, 29, 2001, AT 9:00 AM O'CLOCK A LEVY WAS DONE ON PROPERTY
OF THE DEFENDANT AT 9 1/2 WEST WEBER AVENUE, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

Page 1 of 2



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
. R Sheriff Docket # 10713
“ GRAY, SUSANR. 00-1285.CD
Vs.
CORCELLE, JOHN

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, MARCH 29, 2001, AT 9:00 AM O'CLOCK SERVED COPY OF LEVY ON
JOHN CORCELLE, DEFENDANT, AT HIS PLACE OF RESIDENCE, 9 1/2
WEST WEBER AVENUE, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,
AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, MAY 9, 2002, RETURN WRIT AS NO SALE HELD, TIME EXPIRED, PAID COST
FROM ADVANCE AND MADE REFUND OF UNUSED ADVANCE TO THE ATTORNEY.

SHERIFF HAWKINS $111.98

SURCHARGE $ 20.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY
/40D
MAY 09 2002 g -
William A. sh
Prothonotaria/w

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

AR ey

Chester A. Hawkins

Topely Prolhonolary Sheriff

My Commission Expire
Ist Monday in Jan. gooss
Clearfield Co,, Clearfield, PA

Page 2 of 2
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?gsﬁ"‘ PERSONAL PROPERTY
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

CORCELLE 00-1285-CD

NOW, , by virtue of the Writ hereunto attached, after having given due and legal Notice of the

time and place of sale, by handbills posted on the premisesgetting forth the tighe and place of sale, | sold on the

day of 2001, the defendant's personal property for ard made theAollowing approp’rxiations.

SHERIFF COSTS: ' DEBT & INTEREST:

RDR $ 9.00 DEBT ' $  2.163.66
SERVICE . 900 INTERESTFROM 1-16-01

MILEAGE 9.88 TO BE ADDED
LEVY . 20.00 TOTAL DEBT & INTEREST $

MILEAGE

POSTING $68  COSTS:

HANDBILLS 966 ATTORNEY PAID $
COMMISSION " ATTORNEY FEES

UNABLE TO LEVY O3 5575 TO PROTHONOTARY R
POSTAGE *34 438  SHERIFF'S COSTS A
ADD'L SERVICE 9> REFUND OF ADVANCE AR
ADD'L MILEA% . Q.3 REFUND OF SURCHARGE :

A S

COPIES <y I1S. o>

BID TOTAL COSTS $ 1.9

RETURN OF INTERROGATORIES

TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $ 111.9%

Commission 2% on the first $100,00 %%% on all over that. Distribution will be made in
accordance with the above s unless exceptions are filed with this office within ten
(10) days from this date.

Chester A. Hawkins, Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SUSANR. GRAY, : NO. 0D- 1285 - C.D.
Plaintiff : TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
VS. : TYPE OF PLEADING: WRIT OF
: EXECUTION

JOHN CORCELLE,
FILED ON BEHALF OF: PLAINTIFF
Defendant
COUNSEL OF RECORD:
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE

SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6

. DU BOIS, PA 15801
(814) 371-273¢

1 hereby certify fin ' 27 iR

and atteste o L o0 ongiad

statement 07 1. e 3538
FEB 16 2001

atest (ol



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

SUSANR. GRAY, : NO.00-1285-C.D.

Plaintiff

VS.

JOHN CORCELLE,

Defendant

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is  judgment against you.
It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights.
If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt.
There is a debtor's exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to
you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or
other rights.

[fyou have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached

claim form and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office

at the address noted.



You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and
prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Second & Market Streets

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SUSANR. GRAY, : NO. 00-1285-C.D.
Plaintiff .
VS.
JOHN CORCELLE,
Defendant
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD ' o
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against JOHN CORCELLE, Defendant:
(1) You are directed to levy upon the personal property of the Defendant and to sell his
interest therein;
(2) If property of the Defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the

possession of anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has been

added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due: $2,163.66

Interest from January 16, 2001 $

Costs (to be added): $

Total: $ WILLIAM A. SHAW

Prothonotary
My Commission Expires
Pow e Qn.o-wau woxine \to. - st Monday in Jan. 2002

RECEIVED FEB 1 6 2011 William & Shaw, Prothoncuary
@ S SQ‘(\\ BY:

m@r NN \x TSNS (O I
\D";\N\ U «Sau:;t \WC&T

“Beputy



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA
AND FEDERAL LAW

. $300.00 statutory exemption

. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.

. Most wages and unemployment compensation

. Social Security benefits

. Certain retirement funds and accounts

. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

. Certain insurance proceeds

. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO. 00 - 1285 -C.D.
Plaintiff .
VS.
JOHN CORCELLE,
Defendant
CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
'l;O THE SHERIFF:

I, the above named Defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
(@) Idesire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be

(1) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

b

(11) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption);

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions:

(a) My $300.00 statutory exemption: in cash;
in kind (specify property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $



(c) Other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I'request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of hearing should be
given to us at:

(Address)

Telephone Number

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE:

(Defendant)

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, EXT. 5986



